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TE Connectivity’s (TE) new DEUTSCH DTM sealed 

flange receptacle simplifies wire routing and assembly 

in applications that require mounted connections. 

It is available with an optional seal that provides 

environmental protection and allows the designer the 

ability to assemble the connectors on the outside of a 

through hole application, such as a battery package.

Features

 ■ Housing with integrated flange

 ■ Optional flange seal

Applicable Documents

 ■ Product Specification: 108-151010

 ■ Application Specification: 114-151003

Description
Flange 
Sealed

Connector
Part No.

Material Colour
Mating 

Terminal 
Terminal
Part No.

Wire Range 
(mm²)

Wire Insulation 
Diameter (mm)

DTM12P 
Through Hole 

Connector

Y 1-2303064-1/2/3/4  PA66-
GF15   Grey DEUTSCH

#20

1060-20-01XX
1060-20-02XX
1060-20-06XX

0.35-1.5
0.35-1.5
1.0-2.5

1.91-3.18
1.30-2.16
1.91-3.18N 2303064-1/2/3/4

Plating (XX): 22 = Nickel, 44 = Gold, 77 = Tin

Specifications

Contact Resistance 12.5Mohm Max

Insulation Resistance 1000Mohm 

Contact DEUTSCH #20

Temperature Range -55°C to 125°C

Degree of Protection IP67 and IP6K9K (with rear protection) 
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